
 

 

 
ADDENDUM 
 

 

MEETING OF COUNCIL 

JUNE 12
th

, 2018 

 

 
 
 

 I)  New Business  /  Affaires nouvelles 

 I-2 Resolution to award the quotation for Capital Road Projects 
 
 
 
 



Project

Closing Information

Opened By Alisa Craddock and Janice Dupuis

Name Laplage Larocque Sabourin Salter Golf Course

Ed Seguin & Sons May 31, 2018 129,600.00$         46,240.00$           8,959.00$              60,696.07$           96,216.56$           

Roleo Seguin May 31, 2018 115,600.00$         55,840.00$           8,959.00$              60,894.95$           96,807.60$           

Deep Construction May 31, 2018 NC NC NC NC NC

Miller Paving May 31, 2018 176,800.00$         74,176.00$           12,927.00$           83,926.55$           133,350.40$         

Labelle Bros Excavating May 31, 2018 130,400.00$         60,480.00$           9,269.00$              64,286.90$           101,937.20$         

Date Received

Capital Roads 2018

May 31, 2018 @ 3:00 PM

Bid Submission



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 YEAS NAYS   

BRISSON, Denise     

DUHAIME, Yvon     

FORTIER, Guy     

LARABIE, Roland    
Carried:    

MALETTE, Léo    

RESTOULE, Jamie    
Defeated:    

ROBERGE, Normand    

TESSIER, Guilles    
Deferred or tabled:    

SAVAGE, Joanne  (MAYOR)    

 The Corporation of the Municipality of West Nipissing / 
 La Corporation de la Municipalité de Nipissing Ouest 
 

JUNE 12, 2018 
 

  Moved by / Proposé par :    Seconded by / Appuyé par : 

 
 
WHEREAS quotations for the Capital Road Projects for the municipality areas were opened 
publicly on June 1st, 2018 by the Director of Corporate Services and Deputy Clerk;   
 
AND WHEREAS five (5) quotations that met all specifications were received; 
 
AND WHEREAS the Manager of Public Works has reviewed the quotations and is satisfied that the 
award being recommended herein consists of the best prices received;   
 
AND WHEREAS Council concurs with the recommendation received; 
 
BE IT RESOLVED THAT the quotations for the Capital Road Projects for the Municipality be 
awarded as follows, having submitted the lowest quotation meeting all the specifications: 
 

AWARDED TO: ROAD 
GRANULAR ‘A’ 

(TONNES) 
GRANULAR ‘A’ 

UNIT PRICE 

GRANULAR ‘B’ 
TYPE II 

(TONNES) 

GRANULAR ‘B’ 
TYPE II 

UNIT PRICE 

TOTAL COST 
PER ROAD 

ROLEO SEGUIN 
CONST 

LAPLAGE 8,000 $14.45 N/A N/A $115,600.00 

ED SEGUIN & 
SONS 

SALTER 3,040 $14.45 1,243 $13.49 $60,696.07 

ED SEGUIN & 
SONS 

GOLF 
COURSE 

3,210 $14.45 3,694 $13.49 $96,216.56 

 
 

 2018 /  

Resolution No. 


